IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt named therein, the HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION OF GRAND ISLAND

HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION OF GRAND ISLAND

by MID CONTINENT ENTERPRISES, INC.

on the following described real estate, to-wit:

LOTS THIRTY ONE (31) THROUGH FORTY (40), INCLUSIVE, IN BISON MEADOWS SUBDIVISION ONE TO THE VILLAGE OF DONIPHAN, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

P. M., HALL of Section in Township , Range County, State of NEBRASKA of Real Estate Mortgages, page which is recorded in Book DOCUMENT NO. 78-0006257 of the records of said County. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION has caused these presente to be executed by its president and its Corporate Seal be affixed hereto this HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN AND LOADING , 10 83 Witnes ASSOCIATION OF GRAND ISLAND By Stephen R. Beltzer VI - President Secr XXXXXX XXXXXXXXX Attest On this 1st day of April before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for County Stephen R. Beltzer VicePresident of the said County, personally came

HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION OF GRAND ISLAND

a Corporation to me personally known to be the President and identical person whose name is affixed to the above release and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed as such officer, and the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, and that its corporate seal was thereto affixed by its authority.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal at Grand Island, Nebraska, in said County the day and year last above written.

My commission expires // S DEBORAND KIMBLE

Deborah I Kimble, Notary Public